



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRCA No. 353 of 2026

ROHAN TANNA *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

03/03/2026	Heard Mr. Harshwardhan Pargamiha, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for non-applicant/respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for short time to file reply in this matter. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
vaishali	