



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRCA No. 353 of 2026

Rohan Tanna **Versus** Union Of India

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Heard Shri Harshwardhan Parganiha, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Shri Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent. Let the matter be connected alongwith MCRCA No.368/2026. List the matter accordingly. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the applicant is granted one week time to file rejoinder. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
gouri	